COMMISSIONERS RECORD R, DOUGLAS COUNTY

Term, 19 day of

(2) Mr. Williams then recommended Change Order No. 1 to General Contract
No. 2 which deducts a number of items from the original contract in the total
amount of $46,700 which makes the new total contract sum with the change order
to be $192,043. After discussion on this recommendation it was moved by Mr.
Neis that this be approved, seconded by Mr. Whitenight, and carried.

(3) Mr. Williams recommended acceptance of the bid and execution of the
agreement 'with Lake Country Hardware, Inc., Springfield, Missouri, for the
bid on hardware and hollow metal for the remodeling project of the Douglas
County Courthouse.. The amount of this contract is $32,665. After review it
was moved by Mr. Neis that- this bid be accepted and contract executed, second-

ed by Mr. Whitenight, and carried.

(4) Mr. Williams recommended acceptance of the bid and execution with
Norris Bros., Inc., Lawrence, Kansas, on mechanical and electrical contract
for the remodeling of Douglas County Courthouse project in the amount of
$293,400. After review it was moved by Mr. Neis that this recommendation to
accept the bid and execute the contract be accepted, seconded by Mr. Whitenight

and carried.

Ve TS
(5) Mr. Williams recommended the acceptance of the bid and execution of
the contract for fire protection for the remodeling of the Douglas County
Courthouse with Security Sprinkler, Inc., Kansas City, Missouri, in the amount
of $18,189. After review it was moved by Mr. Neis that this recommendation be
approved, seconded by Mr. Whitenight, and carried.

A copy of alloof these contracts and agreements will be maintained in the
commission files and it is the intention of the Board that all of these con-
tracts will be funded with revenue sharing funds.

Mr. Williams presented Change Order No. 19 to the judicial and law enforcement
center project whichiindicates an addition in cost to the project of $59.45
for the changing of four cylinders and two locksets on Evidence Rooms- 026,
103, 118, 119, and 133. This work is to be executed by the B. A. Green Con-
-struction Company. After review it was moved by Mr. Neis that this chang
order be approved, seconded by Mr. Whitenight, and carried. ... |

Mr. Williams then presented Change Order No. 20 to the judicial and law en-
forcement c@nter project which indicates a net addition to that project of
$120 which provides for the furnishing and installation of a-6' x 4' tackboard
in Room 179 on the east wall adjacent to Door 145. This work to be executed
by the B. A. Green Construction Company. After review it was moved by Mr.
Neis that this recommendation be approved, seconded by Mr. Whitenight, and

carried.

th?nqumullaff.TraVis Brann, emergency p?eparednes§ coordipator, appeared before the Bgard
2 : to recommend the publication of notice to bidders for the purchase and in-
Publich wetierder stallation of communications equipment in the Douglas County/Municipal
B, e tErumuncatine Emergency Operation Center. The notice would indicate that sealed bids will
4%;fm.*k. be received at the office of the Emergency Preparedness Coordinator, Room 10
of the Douglas County Judicial and Law Enforcement Center until 10:00 a.m.,
C.D.T., on April 28, 1977 and then publicly opened in the office of the
Douglas County Board of Commissioners. Mr. Brann recommended that the pub-
lication dates be March 28 and April 4. After discussion it was moved by Mr.
Neis that this request for publication of notice to bidders be approved,
seconded by Mr. Whitenight, and carried.

Q. G5 The Board noted receipt of jail inspection made.for the February 1977 Term of

oy : District Court. The inspection was conducted by James Paddock, District

waprdien  Judge Division No. 2, and Michael Malone, County Attorney, and indicated that

fo\q‘bu1€77ﬁxm\ the jail including the kitchen is well maintained and is adequate for the ac-
: compdation and health of prisoners.

No further business the Board adjourned to meet on Wednesday, March 30, 1977.
On Monday, March 28, Chairman Whitenight and Commissioner Bradley will not
be available so no meet

ing is scheduled. ;
- /ﬁf////@//

D. E. Mathia County Clerk Peter A. Whitenight . CHhalrman

March 30, 1977

The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County met in regular adjourned
session with all members of the Board present. ’

Approved the minutes of the meeting of March 24, 1977.

The Board- approved Commissioners Cancellation Order 1640 and 1641.° Orders
JC‘”‘”“~G“Jl“\ are on file in the office of the County Clerk.

H)v0-1641
Sue Neustifter, register of deeds, appeared before the Board to present a
¢;“fn,1§\ recommendation for employment to fill the position of clerk in her office.
She recommends Judy K. Deerinwater to fill this clerk's position to have
Mr-w begun work on March 28, 1977 at a su gested starting salary of $450 per month
L . to be paid from register of dedds budget. After review of this recommendation
it was moved by Mrs. Bradley that this recommendation be approved, seconded
by Mr. Neis, and carried unanimously.




